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Edition Bauer 011 11,5% vol. 4,50 €

Sekt Cuvee, trocken
Schlosskellerei Affaltrach

Bertoldi 0,11 11% vol. 4,70 €
Prosecco Spumante Brut DOC
Le Contesse

with peach liqueur 0,11 15% vol.  +0,60 €

with Cassis 0,11 16% vol.  +0,60 €

with elderflower syrup 0,11 0% wol. +0,60 €
Prosecco on ice 021 11%vol. 8,50 €
Aperol Spritz 0251  15%vwol.  7,80€
Lillet Wild Berry 0251  17%vol. 7,80 €
Sarti Spritz 0251  14%wvol.  8,30€
Campari Orange 4l 25%vol. 6,30 €
Campari Soda 4cl 25%vol. 580 €
Martini bianco 5cl 15% vol. 4,50 €
Crodino 0,11 0% vol.  3,80€
Bauer Sun Rise 0,11 0% wvol.  3,80€

maracujanectar, grenadine, soda
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For our it
Mixed Salad

salads of potato, cucumber, carrots and lettuce

Mixed vegetables

carrots, broccoli and cauliflower

Chips
with tomato ketchup

Spitzle -Swabian noodles

with cream sauce
bigger portion

Kisspiitzle

Swabian noodles baked with cheese

Two Swabian Ravioli
fried with egg

Breaded escalope of pork
with chips

Cordon bleu- breadded escalope of pork
stuffed with ham and cheese
accompanied by chips

Escalope of turkey hen

with cream sauce and Spitzle -Swabian noodles

Chicken nuggets
with chips

Ten chicken nuggets
with chips

4,50 €

4,50 €

3,80 €

4,00 €
6,00 €

6,50 €

6,50 €

8,80 €

11,80 €

9,80 €

8,80 €

11,80 €
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1001 Flidlessuppe
broth with pancake stripes 580 €

1003 Maultaschensuppe
broth with homemade Swabian Ravioli 5,80 €

1023  One Swabian Ravioli
with gravy and potato salad 7,80 €

1020  Small mixed salad
with our house dressing 6,30 €
please let us know if you prefer Vinaigrette

Big plate of mixed salads...

our mixed salad consists out of
carrots salad, cucumber salad, potato salad,
tomatoes, radish salad or white cabbage salad

For the lettuche we use our house dressing
Please let us know if you prefer Vinaigrette

1105 ... with fried slices of turkey hen and maize 15,80 €
1110 ... with baked cheese 14,80 €
1108 ... with sauteed mushrooms 14,80 €

1104 ... with slices of breaded escalope of pork 16,80 €



ool

Café
Restaurant

oy

1335

1304

1300

1332

1333
1340

1302

1306

o o
Swabian Dishes
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Braised pork cheeks with a red wine sauce
Spitzle -Swabian noodles
small potion
Zuwiebelrostbraten -on request with fat still on
fried roast beef with glazed onions, gravy
with Spatzle -Swabian noodles or roast potatoes,
small potion
A plate full of Swabian specialties:
fried roast beef with glazed onions, pork fillet, gravy
Kisspitzle -Swabian noodles baked with cheese
and a Swabian Ravioli

Main courses

Fillet plate
pork medaillons with bacon and cheese

served with mushroom cream sauce and spaetzle
small potion

Cordon bleu -breaded escalope of pork
stuffed with cooked ham and cheese
stuffed with Black Forest ham and Camembert

accompanied by chips
small potion

Chopped fillet of pork
cooked in a mushroom- cream-sauce
with hash browns
small potion
Cooked beef with a horseradish cream sauce,

accompanied by boiled potatoes
small potion

18,80 €
16,80 €

25,80 €
22,80 €

26,80 €

22,80 €
20,80 €

18,80 €
16,80 €

18,80 €
16,80 €

19,80 €
17,80 €
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1254  Breaded escalope of pork
with potato salad 13,50 €

1255  Swabian Ravioli with bacon and onion sauce
potato salad and lettuce on the side 14,50 €

1257 Allgduer Kisspatzle
Swabian noodles baked with cheese
and glazed onions 10,80 €

1116 ~ Sausage salad
with cheese and onions, served with bread 12,80 €

1820  Warm chocolate cake
with vanilla ice cream and cream topping 8,30 €
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1830  Qur small dessert of the day 4,80 €

1803  Hot Love
vanilla ice cream and hot strawberries
with cream topping 8,80 €

1804  Cup Bailey’s
chocolate and vanilla ice cream with Bailey’s Irish Cream,
cream topping and chocolate sprinkles 7,80 €

410 Coffee On Ice

Cup of coffee with vanilla ice cream 3,80 €
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